
SHORT TRACK 
SPEED SKATING

Results Book



RESULTS BOOK
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Short Track Speed Skating --PageNr--1
1 Table of Contents --PageNr--2
2 Competition Schedule --PageNr--4
3 Entry List by NOC --PageNr--5
3.1 Entry List by NOC Women --PageNr--5
3.2 Entry List by NOC Men --PageNr--7
4 Medallists by Event --PageNr--9
5 Women's 500m --PageNr--10
5.1 Event Classification --PageNr--11
5.2 Medallists --PageNr--12
5.3 Final --PageNr--13
5.3.1 Start List --PageNr--13
5.3.2 Results --PageNr--14
5.4 Semifinals --PageNr--15
5.4.1 Start List --PageNr--15
5.4.2 Results --PageNr--16
5.5 Quarterfinals --PageNr--17
5.5.1 Start List --PageNr--17
5.5.2 Results --PageNr--18
5.6 Heats --PageNr--19
5.6.1 Start List --PageNr--19
5.6.2 Results --PageNr--20
6 Women's 1000m --PageNr--21
6.1 Event Classification --PageNr--22
6.2 Medallists --PageNr--23
6.3 Finals --PageNr--24
6.3.1 Start List --PageNr--24
6.3.2 Results --PageNr--25
6.4 Semifinals --PageNr--26
6.4.1 Start List --PageNr--26
6.4.2 Results --PageNr--27
6.5 Quarterfinals --PageNr--28
6.5.1 Start List --PageNr--28
6.5.2 Results --PageNr--29
6.6 Heats --PageNr--30
6.6.1 Start List --PageNr--30
6.6.2 Results --PageNr--31
7 Men's 500m --PageNr--32
7.1 Event Classification --PageNr--33
7.2 Medallists --PageNr--34
7.3 Finals --PageNr--35
7.3.1 Start List --PageNr--35
7.3.2 Results --PageNr--36



RESULTS BOOK
TABLE OF CONTENTS

7.4 Semifinals --PageNr--37
7.4.1 Start List --PageNr--37
7.4.2 Results --PageNr--38
7.5 Quarterfinals --PageNr--39
7.5.1 Start List --PageNr--39
7.5.2 Results --PageNr--40
7.6 Heats --PageNr--41
7.6.1 Start List --PageNr--41
7.6.2 Results --PageNr--42
8 Men's 1000m --PageNr--43
8.1 Event Classification --PageNr--44
8.2 Medallists --PageNr--45
8.3 Finals --PageNr--46
8.3.1 Start List --PageNr--46
8.3.2 Results --PageNr--47
8.4 Semifinals --PageNr--48
8.4.1 Start List --PageNr--48
8.4.2 Results --PageNr--49
8.5 Quarterfinals --PageNr--50
8.5.1 Start List --PageNr--50
8.5.2 Results --PageNr--51
8.6 Heats --PageNr--52
8.6.1 Start List --PageNr--52
8.6.2 Results --PageNr--53
9 Mixed NOC Team Relay --PageNr--54
9.1 Entry List by Event --PageNr--55
9.2 Event Classification --PageNr--56
9.3 Finals Results --PageNr--57
9.4 Semifinals Results --PageNr--58



STK-------------------------------_08 1.1 Report Created TUE 21 JAN 2020 15:16 Page 1/1

 

REVISED
21 JAN 15:16

 

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Lausanne Skating Arena

Competition Schedule
Horaire des compétitions / Wettkampfkalender

As of TUE 21 JAN 2020

Date
Start
Time

Estimated
Finish Time

Event

SAT 18 JAN 9:50 10:20 Warm-Up

10:30 11:00 Ice Resurfacing

11:00 11:32 Women's 1000m - Heats

11:32 12:04 Men's 1000m - Heats

12:04 12:19 Ice Resurfacing

12:19 12:35 Women's 1000m - Quarterfinals

12:35 12:51 Men's 1000m - Quarterfinals

12:51 13:06 Ice Resurfacing

13:06 13:14 Women's 1000m - Semifinals

13:14 13:22 Men's 1000m - Semifinals

13:22 13:37 Ice Resurfacing

13:37 13:45 Women's 1000m - Finals

13:46 13:55 Men's 1000m - Finals

MON 20 JAN 11:50 12:20 Warm-Up

12:30 13:00 Ice Resurfacing

13:00 13:24 Women's 500m - Heats

13:24 13:48 Men's 500m - Heats

13:48 14:03 Ice Resurfacing

14:03 14:15 Women's 500m - Quarterfinals

14:15 14:27 Men's 500m - Quarterfinals

14:27 14:42 Ice Resurfacing

14:42 14:48 Women's 500m - Semifinals

14:48 14:54 Men's 500m - Semifinals

14:54 15:09 Ice Resurfacing

15:09 15:15 Women's 500m - Finals

15:16 15:23 Men's 500m - Finals

WED 22 JAN 9:20 9:40 Warm-Up

9:40 10:00 Ice Resurfacing

10:00 10:14 Mixed NOC Team Relay - Semifinals

10:14 10:29 Ice Resurfacing

10:29 10:36 Mixed NOC Team Relay - Finals

Note:
Please check online for more details and the latest updates.

REVISED Warm-Up and and Ice Resurfacing times have been updated.
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women
Femmes  / Frauen

Entry list by NOC
Liste d'inscriptions par CNO / Einschreibungsliste per NOK

As of FRI 17 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

NOC
Helmet

Number
Date of Birth

CAN - Canada

BRUNELLE Florence 1 20 DEC 2003

CHN - People's Republic of China

ZHANG Chutong 2 17 FEB 2003

CRO - Croatia

IVANDIC Maja 3 12 APR 2002

CZE - Czech Republic

FAJKUSOVA Marketa 4 22 NOV 2003

FRA - France

OLLIVIER Cloe 5 4 FEB 2004

GBR - Great Britain

WEEDON Olivia 6 30 MAR 2002

GER - Germany

MOESKE Betty 7 18 AUG 2003

HUN - Hungary

SOMOGYI Barbara 8 9 AUG 2002

ITA - Italy

CONFORTOLA Elisa 9 2 APR 2002

JPN - Japan

NAGAMORI Haruna 10 25 APR 2002

KAZ - Kazakhstan

GORBUNOVA Mariya 11 3 FEB 2003

KOR - Republic of Korea

KIM Chanseo 12 7 JUL 2002

SEO Whi Min 13 13 MAR 2002

LAT - Latvia

JANSONE Anna 14 11 NOV 2003

LUX - Luxembourg

RUYSSCHAERT Anna 15 3 DEC 2002

MAS - Malaysia

TAN Dione 16 7 MAY 2003

NED - Netherlands

van OORSCHOT Diede 17 11 DEC 2003

VELZEBOER Michelle 18 9 MAR 2003

POL - Poland

DOBOSZ Maria 19 30 JUL 2003

SOKOLOWSKA Hanna 20 3 JUN 2003
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women
Femmes  / Frauen

Entry list by NOC
Liste d'inscriptions par CNO / Einschreibungsliste per NOK

As of FRI 17 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

NOC
Helmet

Number
Date of Birth

RUS - Russian Federation

BERESNEVA Iuliia 21 13 MAY 2002

SGP - Singapore

POK Alyssa 22 5 AUG 2004

SRB - Serbia

JASIC Petra 23 25 JAN 2002

SUI - Switzerland

TURUNEN Alexia 24 19 OCT 2004

SVK - Slovakia

RUSNAKOVA Petra 25 4 JAN 2002

TPE - Chinese Taipei

CHANG Hui 26 1 NOV 2002

UKR - Ukraine

ZARVANSKA Tetiana 27 27 MAY 2002

USA - United States of America

BERHORST Jenell 28 13 DEC 2003

CHOI Hailey 29 14 NOV 2003
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men
Hommes / Männer

Entry list by NOC
Liste d'inscriptions par CNO / Einschreibungsliste per NOK

As of FRI 17 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

NOC
Helmet

Number
Date of Birth

AUS - Australia

GUAN Kieran 37 31 DEC 2002

AUT - Austria

WOLF Tobias 38 7 NOV 2004

BEL - Belgium

Van DAMME Warre 39 14 JAN 2003

BUL - Bulgaria

KALCHEV Lubomir 40 17 SEP 2003

CAN - Canada

PIGEON Felix 41 18 JUN 2002

CHN - People's Republic of China

LI Kongchao 42 7 SEP 2002

ZHANG Tianyi 43 25 AUG 2004

CRO - Croatia

SUMAN Stribor 44 5 MAR 2002

FRA - France

VOLET Gabriel 45 12 AUG 2003

GBR - Great Britain

GARDNER Matt 46 16 MAR 2002

GER - Germany

SCHAEFER Till 47 15 OCT 2003

HUN - Hungary

JASZAPATI Peter 48 7 FEB 2003

ITA - Italy

NADALINI Thomas 49 2 MAY 2002

JPN - Japan

HAYASHI Kosei 50 23 OCT 2003

MIYATA Shogo 51 27 JAN 2003

KAZ - Kazakhstan

ZHANISSOV Sanzhar 52 17 JUL 2002

KOR - Republic of Korea

JANG Sungwoo 53 19 MAR 2002

LEE Jeongmin 54 25 JAN 2002

LAT - Latvia

STERNMANIS Maris Janis 55 30 JUL 2004

MAS - Malaysia

YEO Sean 56 30 JUL 2003
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men
Hommes / Männer

Entry list by NOC
Liste d'inscriptions par CNO / Einschreibungsliste per NOK

As of FRI 17 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

NOC
Helmet

Number
Date of Birth

NED - Netherlands

de BOO Jenning 57 22 JAN 2004

NZL - New Zealand

de ROSE Ethan 58 22 APR 2002

PHI - Philippines

MACARAEG Julian 59 15 MAY 2003

POL - Poland

KRZEMINSKI Mateusz 60 30 AUG 2002

RUS - Russian Federation

BALBEKOV Vladimir 61 11 SEP 2002

NIKOLAEV Daniil 62 9 APR 2003

SGP - Singapore

TAN Trevor 63 13 SEP 2002

SUI - Switzerland

METRAUX Thibault 64 10 JAN 2002

THA - Thailand

KANCHARIN Natthapat 65 28 MAR 2003

TPE - Chinese Taipei

LIAO Wei-Cheng 66 26 FEB 2002

UKR - Ukraine

FEDORENKO Danylo 67 20 APR 2002

USA - United States of America

SO Jonathan 68 5 MAY 2002



Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Medallists by Event
Médaillé(e)s par épreuve / Medallienträger per Event

As of WED 22 JAN 2020 at 10:55

STK-------------------------------_93 3.0 Report Created WED 22 JAN 2020 10:55 Page 1/1

After 5 of 5 Events

Event Date Medal Name NOC Code

Women's 500m MON 20 JAN GOLD SEO Whi Min KOR

SILVER VELZEBOER Michelle NED

BRONZE BRUNELLE Florence CAN

Men's 500m MON 20 JAN GOLD LEE Jeongmin KOR

SILVER JANG Sungwoo KOR

BRONZE ZHANG Tianyi CHN

Women's 1000m SAT 18 JAN GOLD SEO Whi Min KOR

SILVER KIM Chanseo KOR

BRONZE BRUNELLE Florence CAN

Men's 1000m SAT 18 JAN GOLD JANG Sungwoo KOR

SILVER LEE Jeongmin KOR

BRONZE LI Kongchao CHN

Mixed NOC Team Relay WED 22 JAN GOLD Team B

KIM Chanseo (Female) KOR

van OORSCHOT Diede (Female) NED

MIYATA Shogo (Male) JPN

SO Jonathan (Male) USA

SILVER Team G

BERESNEVA Iuliia (Female) RUS

CHANG Hui (Female) TPE

VOLET Gabriel (Male) FRA

JANG Sungwoo (Male) KOR

BRONZE Team A

WEEDON Olivia (Female) GBR

SEO Whi Min (Female) KOR

NADALINI Thomas (Male) ITA

de ROSE Ethan (Male) NZL
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women's 500m
500 m femmes / 500m der Frauen

Event Classification
Classement de l'épreuve / Event Qualifikation

Lausanne Skating Arena

Group Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Round Results Best
TimeH QF SF FB FA

Finals 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR 1 1 1 1 0:43.483

2 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 1 1 2 2 0:43.777

3 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1 1 2 3 0:44.053

4 12 KIM Chanseo KOR 1 2 3 1 0:44.135

5 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1 2 3 2 0:44.452

6 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 1 2 4 3 0:44.258

7 29 CHOI Hailey USA 2 2 4 4 0:44.849

8 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 1 1 1 PEN 0:43.970

Quarterfinals 9 28 BERHORST Jenell USA 1 3 0:46.243

10 8 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 2 3 0:45.203

11 15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna LUX 2 3 0:46.801

12 6 WEEDON Olivia GBR 2 3 0:47.790

13 5 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 2 4 0:45.624

14 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS 2 4 0:45.819

15 26 CHANG Hui TPE 2 4 0:46.837

16 10 NAGAMORI Haruna JPN 2 PEN 0:45.501

Heats 17 19 DOBOSZ Maria POL 3 0:45.787

18 14 JANSONE Anna LAT 3 0:45.873

19 17 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 3 0:46.130

20 7 MOESKE Betty GER 3 0:46.134

21 4 FAJKUSOVA Marketa CZE 3 0:46.259

22 27 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR 3 0:47.578

23 3 IVANDIC Maja CRO 3 0:48.166

24 16 TAN Dione MAS 3 0:48.317

25 22 POK Alyssa SGP 4 0:48.044

26 23 JASIC Petra SRB 4 0:48.566

27 24 TURUNEN Alexia SUI 4 0:50.293

28 11 GORBUNOVA Mariya KAZ 4

28 20 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 4

Note:
The skaters who did not complete the finals will not be eligible for any IOC award.

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B H Heats

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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Medallists
Médaillé(e)s / Medallienträger

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women's 500m
500 m femmes / 500m der Frauen

MON 20 JAN 2020

Medal Name NOC

GOLD SEO Whi Min KOR - Republic of Korea

SILVER VELZEBOER Michelle NED - Netherlands

BRONZE BRUNELLE Florence CAN - Canada
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women's 500m
500 m femmes / 500m der Frauen

Finals
Finales / Finale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 15:09
MON 20 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

61 FB 1 12 KIM Chanseo KOR
2 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK
3 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA
4 29 CHOI Hailey USA

62 FA 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR
2 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED
3 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN
4 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Finals
Finales / Finale

MON 20 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Women's 500m
500 m femmes / 500m der Frauen

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result

62 FA 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR 0:43.483

2 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 0:45.235

3 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 0:45.314

2 ZHANG Chutong CHN PEN

61 FB 1 12 KIM Chanseo KOR 0:45.327

2 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 0:45.618

3 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 0:45.857

4 29 CHOI Hailey USA 0:46.185

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women's 500m
500 m femmes / 500m der Frauen

Semifinals
Demi-finales / Halbfinale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 14:42
MON 20 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

57 SF1 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR
2 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED
3 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA
4 29 CHOI Hailey USA

58 SF2 1 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN
2 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN
3 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK
4 12 KIM Chanseo KOR

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed skaters from each race qualify for Final B.

Legend:
SFn Semifinal 1-n
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Semifinals
Demi-finales / Halbfinale

MON 20 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Women's 500m
500 m femmes / 500m der Frauen

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result Qual.

57 SF1 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR 0:43.513 QA

2 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 0:43.777 QA

3 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 0:44.734 QB

4 29 CHOI Hailey USA 0:44.849 QB

58 SF2 1 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 0:43.970 QA

2 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 0:44.053 QA

3 12 KIM Chanseo KOR 0:44.135 QB

4 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 0:44.258 QB

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed skaters from each race qualify for Final B.

Legend:
QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification code

SFn Semifinal 1-n
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women's 500m
500 m femmes / 500m der Frauen

Quarterfinals
Quarts de finales / Viertelfinale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 14:03
MON 20 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

49 QF1 1 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED
2 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA
3 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS
4 15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna LUX

50 QF2 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR
2 29 CHOI Hailey USA
3 28 BERHORST Jenell USA
4 26 CHANG Hui TPE

51 QF3 1 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK
2 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN
3 8 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN
4 5 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA

52 QF4 1 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN
2 10 NAGAMORI Haruna JPN
3 12 KIM Chanseo KOR
4 6 WEEDON Olivia GBR

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Semifinals.

Legend:
QFn Quarterfinal 1-n
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Quarterfinals
Quarts de finales / Viertelfinale

MON 20 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Women's 500m
500 m femmes / 500m der Frauen

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result Qual.

49 QF1 1 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 0:44.414 Q

2 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 0:44.452 Q

3 15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna LUX 0:47.241

4 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS No time

50 QF2 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR 0:43.894 Q

2 29 CHOI Hailey USA 0:44.956 Q

3 28 BERHORST Jenell USA 0:46.243

4 26 CHANG Hui TPE 0:46.837

51 QF3 1 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 0:44.389 Q

2 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 0:44.500 Q

3 8 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 0:45.203

4 5 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 0:45.624

52 QF4 1 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 0:44.232 Q

2 12 KIM Chanseo KOR 0:45.528 Q

3 6 WEEDON Olivia GBR 0:48.037

10 NAGAMORI Haruna JPN PEN

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Semifinals.

Legend:
PEN Penalty Q Qualified QFn Quarterfinal 1-n

Qual. Qualification code
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women's 500m
500 m femmes / 500m der Frauen

Heats
Manches / Läufe

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 13:00
MON 20 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

33 H1 1 5 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA
2 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK
3 4 FAJKUSOVA Marketa CZE

34 H2 1 3 IVANDIC Maja CRO
2 26 CHANG Hui TPE
3 20 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL
4 28 BERHORST Jenell USA

35 H3 1 23 JASIC Petra SRB
2 10 NAGAMORI Haruna JPN
3 19 DOBOSZ Maria POL
4 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN

36 H4 1 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA
2 24 TURUNEN Alexia SUI
3 15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna LUX
4 27 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR

37 H5 1 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS
2 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED
3 7 MOESKE Betty GER
4 22 POK Alyssa SGP

38 H6 1 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN
2 29 CHOI Hailey USA
3 14 JANSONE Anna LAT

39 H7 1 6 WEEDON Olivia GBR
2 12 KIM Chanseo KOR
3 11 GORBUNOVA Mariya KAZ
4 16 TAN Dione MAS

40 H8 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR
2 17 van OORSCHOT Diede NED
3 8 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

Legend:
Hn Heat 1-n
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Heats
Manches / Läufe

MON 20 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Women's 500m
500 m femmes / 500m der Frauen

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result Qual.

33 H1 1 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 0:45.331 Q

2 5 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 0:46.046 Q

3 4 FAJKUSOVA Marketa CZE 0:46.259

34 H2 1 28 BERHORST Jenell USA 0:47.836 Q

2 26 CHANG Hui TPE 0:47.898 Q

3 3 IVANDIC Maja CRO 0:48.166

4 20 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL No time

35 H3 1 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 0:45.408 Q

2 10 NAGAMORI Haruna JPN 0:45.501 Q

3 19 DOBOSZ Maria POL 0:45.787

4 23 JASIC Petra SRB 0:48.566

36 H4 1 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 0:45.683 Q

2 15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna LUX 0:46.801 Q

3 27 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR 0:47.578

4 24 TURUNEN Alexia SUI 0:50.293

37 H5 1 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 0:45.048 Q

2 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS 0:45.819 Q

3 7 MOESKE Betty GER 0:46.134

4 22 POK Alyssa SGP 0:48.044

38 H6 1 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 0:44.412 Q

2 29 CHOI Hailey USA 0:45.013 Q

3 14 JANSONE Anna LAT 0:45.873

39 H7 1 12 KIM Chanseo KOR 0:45.972 Q

2 6 WEEDON Olivia GBR 0:47.790 Q

3 16 TAN Dione MAS 0:48.317

4 11 GORBUNOVA Mariya KAZ No time

40 H8 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR 0:44.235 Q

2 8 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 0:46.013 Q

3 17 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 0:46.130

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

Legend:
Hn Heat 1-n Q Qualified Qual. Qualification code
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women's 1000m
1000 m femmes / 1000m der Frauen

Event Classification
Classement de l'épreuve / Event Qualifikation

Lausanne Skating Arena

Group Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Round Results Best
TimeH QF SF FB FA

Finals 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR 1 1 1 1 1:27.692

2 12 KIM Chanseo KOR 1 3 2 2 1:27.833

3 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 2 1 4 3 1:30.024

4 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS 1 1 2 4 1:30.115

5 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 1 1 1 5 1:30.221

6 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 1 2 4 1 1:33.580

7 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 1 2 4 2 1:33.773

8 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 2 2 3 3 1:31.679

9 26 CHANG Hui TPE 2 2 3 4 1:28.718

Quarterfinals 10 10 NAGAMORI Haruna JPN 1 3 1:35.182

11 17 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 2 3 1:33.131

12 14 JANSONE Anna LAT 2 3 1:41.144

13 29 CHOI Hailey USA 1 4 1:33.787

14 8 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 2 4 1:37.283

15 15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna LUX 2 4 1:40.537

16 11 GORBUNOVA Mariya KAZ 2 4 1:41.491

Heats 17 19 DOBOSZ Maria POL 3 1:37.668

18 6 WEEDON Olivia GBR 3 1:37.974

19 5 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 3 1:38.981

20 27 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR 3 1:45.982

21 16 TAN Dione MAS 3 1:47.536

22 22 POK Alyssa SGP 3 1:49.094

23 20 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 3 1:54.146

24 4 FAJKUSOVA Marketa CZE 3 2:01.616

25 23 JASIC Petra SRB 4 1:38.217

26 24 TURUNEN Alexia SUI 4 1:48.136

27 3 IVANDIC Maja CRO 4 1:49.948

28 7 MOESKE Betty GER 4 1:58.705

28 BERHORST Jenell USA PEN

Note:
The skaters who did not complete the finals will not be eligible for any IOC award.

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B H Heats

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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Medallists
Médaillé(e)s / Medallienträger

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women's 1000m
1000 m femmes / 1000m der Frauen

SAT 18 JAN 2020

Medal Name NOC

GOLD SEO Whi Min KOR - Republic of Korea

SILVER KIM Chanseo KOR - Republic of Korea

BRONZE BRUNELLE Florence CAN - Canada
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women's 1000m
1000 m femmes / 1000m der Frauen

Finals
Finales / Finale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 13:37
SAT 18 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

29 FB 1 26 CHANG Hui TPE
2 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA
3 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED
4 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN

30 FA 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR
2 12 KIM Chanseo KOR
3 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK
4 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS
5 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Finals
Finales / Finale

SAT 18 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Women's 1000m
1000 m femmes / 1000m der Frauen

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result

30 FA 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR 1:29.439

2 12 KIM Chanseo KOR 1:29.538

3 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1:30.024

4 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS 1:30.115

5 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 1:30.221

29 FB 1 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 1:33.580

2 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 1:33.773

3 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1:34.061

4 26 CHANG Hui TPE 1:34.150

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B



STKW1000M-------------SFNL--------_51A 1.0 Report Created SAT 18 JAN 2020 12:45 Page 1/1

Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women's 1000m
1000 m femmes / 1000m der Frauen

Semifinals
Demi-finales / Halbfinale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 13:06
SAT 18 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

25 SF1 1 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA
2 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK
3 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS
4 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED

26 SF2 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR
2 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN
3 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN
4 26 CHANG Hui TPE
5 12 KIM Chanseo KOR

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed skaters from each race qualify for Final B.

Legend:
SFn Semifinal 1-n
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Semifinals
Demi-finales / Halbfinale

SAT 18 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Women's 1000m
1000 m femmes / 1000m der Frauen

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result Qual.

25 SF1 1 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 1:34.226 QA

2 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS 1:34.346 QA

3 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1:34.439 QB

4 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 1:34.733 QB

26 SF2 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR 1:27.692 QA

2 12 KIM Chanseo KOR 1:27.833 QA

3 26 CHANG Hui TPE 1:28.718 QB

4 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN No time ADVA

4 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN No time QB

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed skaters from each race qualify for Final B.

Legend:
ADVA Advanced to final A QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B

Qual. Qualification code SFn Semifinal 1-n
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women's 1000m
1000 m femmes / 1000m der Frauen

Quarterfinals
Quarts de finales / Viertelfinale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 12:19
SAT 18 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

17 QF1 1 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN
2 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN
3 10 NAGAMORI Haruna JPN
4 15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna LUX

18 QF2 1 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK
2 8 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN
3 12 KIM Chanseo KOR
4 26 CHANG Hui TPE

19 QF3 1 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED
2 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS
3 14 JANSONE Anna LAT
4 11 GORBUNOVA Mariya KAZ

20 QF4 1 29 CHOI Hailey USA
2 17 van OORSCHOT Diede NED
3 13 SEO Whi Min KOR
4 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Semifinals.

Legend:
QFn Quarterfinal 1-n
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Quarterfinals
Quarts de finales / Viertelfinale

SAT 18 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Women's 1000m
1000 m femmes / 1000m der Frauen

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result Qual.

17 QF1 1 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1:34.974 Q

2 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 1:35.105 Q

3 10 NAGAMORI Haruna JPN 1:35.182

4 15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna LUX 1:40.537

18 QF2 1 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 1:38.442 Q

2 26 CHANG Hui TPE 1:39.495 Q

3 12 KIM Chanseo KOR 1:59.433 ADV

4 8 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 2:11.909

19 QF3 1 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS 1:39.625 Q

2 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 1:39.730 Q

3 14 JANSONE Anna LAT 1:41.144

4 11 GORBUNOVA Mariya KAZ 1:41.491

20 QF4 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR 1:31.586 Q

2 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1:31.679 Q

3 17 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 1:33.131

4 29 CHOI Hailey USA 1:33.787

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Semifinals.

Legend:
ADV Advanced Q Qualified QFn Quarterfinal 1-n

Qual. Qualification code
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Women's 1000m
1000 m femmes / 1000m der Frauen

Heats
Manches / Läufe

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 11:00
SAT 18 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

1 H1 1 20 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL
2 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA
3 13 SEO Whi Min KOR

2 H2 1 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK
2 19 DOBOSZ Maria POL
3 8 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN

3 H3 1 12 KIM Chanseo KOR
2 26 CHANG Hui TPE
3 28 BERHORST Jenell USA
4 4 FAJKUSOVA Marketa CZE

4 H4 1 29 CHOI Hailey USA
2 6 WEEDON Olivia GBR
3 17 van OORSCHOT Diede NED
4 23 JASIC Petra SRB

5 H5 1 27 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR
2 24 TURUNEN Alexia SUI
3 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED
4 14 JANSONE Anna LAT

6 H6 1 3 IVANDIC Maja CRO
2 10 NAGAMORI Haruna JPN
3 22 POK Alyssa SGP
4 15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna LUX

7 H7 1 7 MOESKE Betty GER
2 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS
3 16 TAN Dione MAS
4 11 GORBUNOVA Mariya KAZ

8 H8 1 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN
2 5 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA
3 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

Legend:
Hn Heat 1-n



STKW1000M-------------HEAT--------_73A 1.0 Report Created SAT 18 JAN 2020 11:34 Page 1/1

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Heats
Manches / Läufe

SAT 18 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Women's 1000m
1000 m femmes / 1000m der Frauen

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result Qual.

1 H1 1 13 SEO Whi Min KOR 1:53.546 Q

2 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1:54.036 Q

3 20 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 1:54.146

2 H2 1 25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 1:36.709 Q

2 8 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 1:37.283 Q

3 19 DOBOSZ Maria POL 1:37.668

3 H3 1 12 KIM Chanseo KOR 1:49.254 Q

2 26 CHANG Hui TPE 1:50.122 Q

3 4 FAJKUSOVA Marketa CZE 2:01.616

28 BERHORST Jenell USA PEN

4 H4 1 29 CHOI Hailey USA 1:35.837 Q

2 17 van OORSCHOT Diede NED 1:35.857 Q

3 6 WEEDON Olivia GBR 1:37.974

4 23 JASIC Petra SRB 1:38.217

5 H5 1 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 1:44.675 Q

2 14 JANSONE Anna LAT 1:45.697 Q

3 27 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR 1:45.982

4 24 TURUNEN Alexia SUI 1:48.136

6 H6 1 10 NAGAMORI Haruna JPN 1:47.696 Q

2 15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna LUX 1:48.993 Q

3 22 POK Alyssa SGP 1:49.094

4 3 IVANDIC Maja CRO 1:49.948

7 H7 1 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS 1:45.050 Q

2 11 GORBUNOVA Mariya KAZ 1:46.899 Q

3 16 TAN Dione MAS 1:47.536

4 7 MOESKE Betty GER 1:58.705

8 H8 1 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN 1:38.561 Q

2 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1:38.671 Q

3 5 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 1:38.981

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

Legend:
Hn Heat 1-n PEN Penalty Q Qualified

Qual. Qualification code
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men's 500m
500 m hommes / 500m der Männer

Event Classification
Classement de l'épreuve / Event Qualifikation

Lausanne Skating Arena

Group Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Round Results Best
TimeH QF SF FB FA

Finals 1 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR 1 1 2 1 0:40.772

2 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR 1 2 2 2 0:40.989

3 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN 1 1 1 3 0:40.614

4 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS 1 1 1 4 0:41.357

5 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS 2 2 3 1 0:41.334

6 51 MIYATA Shogo JPN 1 1 3 2 0:41.605

7 42 LI Kongchao CHN 1 2 4 3 0:41.524

8 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA 2 2 4 4 0:41.926

Quarterfinals 9 59 MACARAEG Julian PHI 1 3 0:42.046

10 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL 1 3 0:42.689

11 45 VOLET Gabriel FRA 2 3 0:42.812

12 52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 2 3 0:42.973

13 48 JASZAPATI Peter HUN 2 4 0:42.357

14 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 2 4 0:42.878

15 65 KANCHARIN Natthapat THA 2 4 0:43.008

Heats 16 57 de BOO Jenning NED 3 0:41.973

17 41 PIGEON Felix CAN 3 0:42.140

18 60 KRZEMINSKI Mateusz POL 3 0:43.245

19 39 Van DAMME Warre BEL 3 0:43.829

20 56 YEO Sean MAS 3 0:44.026

21 66 LIAO Wei-Cheng TPE 3 0:44.147

22 67 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR 3 0:44.844

23 64 METRAUX Thibault SUI 3 0:45.226

24 47 SCHAEFER Till GER 4 0:44.292

25 38 WOLF Tobias AUT 4 0:45.338

26 46 GARDNER Matt GBR 4 0:45.460

27 55 STERNMANIS Maris Janis LAT 4 0:47.046

28 37 GUAN Kieran AUS 4 0:53.958

29 40 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL 4

29 44 SUMAN Stribor CRO 4

68 SO Jonathan USA PEN

63 TAN Trevor SGP 2 YC

Note:
The skaters who did not complete the finals will not be eligible for any IOC award.

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B H Heats

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals

YC Yellow Card



STKM500M--------------------------_92A 1.0 Report Created MON 20 JAN 2020 15:36 Page 1/1

Medallists
Médaillé(e)s / Medallienträger

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men's 500m
500 m hommes / 500m der Männer

MON 20 JAN 2020

Medal Name NOC

GOLD LEE Jeongmin KOR - Republic of Korea

SILVER JANG Sungwoo KOR - Republic of Korea

BRONZE ZHANG Tianyi CHN - People's Republic of China
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men's 500m
500 m hommes / 500m der Männer

Finals
Finales / Finale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 15:16
MON 20 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

63 FB 1 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS
2 42 LI Kongchao CHN
3 51 MIYATA Shogo JPN
4 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA

64 FA 1 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN
2 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR
3 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS
4 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Finals
Finales / Finale

MON 20 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Men's 500m
500 m hommes / 500m der Männer

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result

64 FA 1 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR 0:40.772

2 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR 0:41.000

3 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN 0:48.570

4 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS 0:56.847

63 FB 1 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS 0:42.266

2 51 MIYATA Shogo JPN 0:42.386

3 42 LI Kongchao CHN 0:42.419

4 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA 0:42.553

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men's 500m
500 m hommes / 500m der Männer

Semifinals
Demi-finales / Halbfinale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 14:48
MON 20 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

59 SF1 1 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR
2 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS
3 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS
4 42 LI Kongchao CHN

60 SF2 1 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN
2 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR
3 51 MIYATA Shogo JPN
4 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed skaters from each race qualify for Final B.

Legend:
SFn Semifinal 1-n
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Semifinals
Demi-finales / Halbfinale

MON 20 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Men's 500m
500 m hommes / 500m der Männer

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result Qual.

59 SF1 1 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS 0:41.399 QA

2 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR 0:41.454 QA

3 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS 0:41.613 QB

4 42 LI Kongchao CHN 0:41.639 QB

60 SF2 1 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN 0:40.908 QA

2 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR 0:40.989 QA

3 51 MIYATA Shogo JPN 0:41.663 QB

4 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA 0:43.147 QB

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed skaters from each race qualify for Final B.

Legend:
QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification code

SFn Semifinal 1-n
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men's 500m
500 m hommes / 500m der Männer

Quarterfinals
Quarts de finales / Viertelfinale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 14:15
MON 20 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

53 QF1 1 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR
2 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR
3 45 VOLET Gabriel FRA
4 63 TAN Trevor SGP

54 QF2 1 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN
2 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS
3 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL
4 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN

55 QF3 1 51 MIYATA Shogo JPN
2 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA
3 59 MACARAEG Julian PHI
4 48 JASZAPATI Peter HUN

56 QF4 1 42 LI Kongchao CHN
2 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS
3 65 KANCHARIN Natthapat THA
4 52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Semifinals.

Legend:
QFn Quarterfinal 1-n
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Quarterfinals
Quarts de finales / Viertelfinale

MON 20 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Men's 500m
500 m hommes / 500m der Männer

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result Qual.

53 QF1 1 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR 0:40.972 Q

2 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR 0:41.040 Q

3 45 VOLET Gabriel FRA 0:43.583

63 TAN Trevor SGP YC

54 QF2 1 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN 0:40.614 Q

2 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS 0:41.334 Q

3 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL 0:42.689

4 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 0:42.878

55 QF3 1 51 MIYATA Shogo JPN 0:41.662 Q

2 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA 0:41.926 Q

3 59 MACARAEG Julian PHI 0:42.046

4 48 JASZAPATI Peter HUN 0:42.357

56 QF4 1 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS 0:41.357 Q

2 42 LI Kongchao CHN 0:41.524 Q

3 52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 0:42.973

4 65 KANCHARIN Natthapat THA No time

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Semifinals.

Legend:
Q Qualified QFn Quarterfinal 1-n Qual. Qualification code

YC Yellow Card
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men's 500m
500 m hommes / 500m der Männer

Heats
Manches / Läufe

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 13:24
MON 20 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

41 H1 1 59 MACARAEG Julian PHI
2 44 SUMAN Stribor CRO
3 66 LIAO Wei-Cheng TPE
4 48 JASZAPATI Peter HUN

42 H2 1 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR
2 52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ
3 47 SCHAEFER Till GER
4 60 KRZEMINSKI Mateusz POL

43 H3 1 41 PIGEON Felix CAN
2 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA
3 51 MIYATA Shogo JPN
4 38 WOLF Tobias AUT

44 H4 1 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR
2 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN
3 68 SO Jonathan USA
4 56 YEO Sean MAS

45 H5 1 45 VOLET Gabriel FRA
2 67 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR
3 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS
4 37 GUAN Kieran AUS

46 H6 1 63 TAN Trevor SGP
2 39 Van DAMME Warre BEL
3 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL
4 46 GARDNER Matt GBR

47 H7 1 65 KANCHARIN Natthapat THA
2 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN
3 64 METRAUX Thibault SUI
4 40 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL

48 H8 1 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS
2 42 LI Kongchao CHN
3 57 de BOO Jenning NED
4 55 STERNMANIS Maris Janis LAT

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

Legend:
Hn Heat 1-n
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Heats
Manches / Läufe

MON 20 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Men's 500m
500 m hommes / 500m der Männer

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result Qual.

41 H1 1 59 MACARAEG Julian PHI 0:43.235 Q

2 48 JASZAPATI Peter HUN 0:43.496 Q

3 66 LIAO Wei-Cheng TPE 0:44.147

4 44 SUMAN Stribor CRO No time

42 H2 1 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR 0:42.070 Q

2 52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 0:43.141 Q

3 60 KRZEMINSKI Mateusz POL 0:43.245

4 47 SCHAEFER Till GER 0:44.292

43 H3 1 51 MIYATA Shogo JPN 0:41.605 Q

2 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA 0:41.929 Q

3 41 PIGEON Felix CAN 0:42.140

4 38 WOLF Tobias AUT 0:45.338

44 H4 1 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR 0:41.625 Q

2 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 0:43.912 Q

3 56 YEO Sean MAS 0:44.026

68 SO Jonathan USA PEN

45 H5 1 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS 0:41.828 Q

2 45 VOLET Gabriel FRA 0:42.812 Q

3 67 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR 0:44.844

4 37 GUAN Kieran AUS 0:53.958

46 H6 1 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL 0:43.280 Q

2 63 TAN Trevor SGP 0:43.424 Q

3 39 Van DAMME Warre BEL 0:43.829

4 46 GARDNER Matt GBR 0:45.460

47 H7 1 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN 0:41.263 Q

2 65 KANCHARIN Natthapat THA 0:43.008 Q

3 64 METRAUX Thibault SUI 0:45.226

4 40 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL No time

48 H8 1 42 LI Kongchao CHN 0:41.722 Q

2 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS 0:41.820 Q

3 57 de BOO Jenning NED 0:41.973

4 55 STERNMANIS Maris Janis LAT 0:47.046

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

Legend:
Hn Heat 1-n PEN Penalty Q Qualified

Qual. Qualification code
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men's 1000m
1000 m hommes / 1000m der Männer

Event Classification
Classement de l'épreuve / Event Qualifikation

Lausanne Skating Arena

Group Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Round Results Best
TimeH QF SF FB FA

Finals 1 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR 2 1 1 1 1:27.573

2 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR 1 2 2 2 1:33.646

3 42 LI Kongchao CHN 1 1 1 3 1:31.134

4 68 SO Jonathan USA 1 1 2 4 1:30.428

5 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS 1 1 3 1 1:29.692

6 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS 1 2 4 2 1:31.496

7 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL 1 2 4 3 1:31.751

8 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 1 2 3 4 1:31.554

Quarterfinals 9 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN 1 3 1:27.261

10 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA 2 3 1:31.728

11 41 PIGEON Felix CAN 2 3 1:31.925

12 52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 2 3 1:32.521

13 65 KANCHARIN Natthapat THA 2 4 1:30.038

14 37 GUAN Kieran AUS 2 4 1:30.932

15 67 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR 2 4 1:32.144

16 57 de BOO Jenning NED 2 4 1:35.114

Heats 17 48 JASZAPATI Peter HUN 3 1:30.944

18 56 YEO Sean MAS 3 1:31.117

19 39 Van DAMME Warre BEL 3 1:31.276

20 45 VOLET Gabriel FRA 3 1:33.083

21 40 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL 3 1:33.231

22 44 SUMAN Stribor CRO 3 1:36.199

23 63 TAN Trevor SGP 3 1:38.032

24 66 LIAO Wei-Cheng TPE 3 1:43.625

25 64 METRAUX Thibault SUI 4 1:31.137

26 46 GARDNER Matt GBR 4 1:33.305

27 38 WOLF Tobias AUT 4 1:34.496

28 47 SCHAEFER Till GER 4 1:37.232

29 59 MACARAEG Julian PHI 4 1:38.100

30 55 STERNMANIS Maris Janis LAT 4 1:38.222

31 60 KRZEMINSKI Mateusz POL 4 2:02.106

32 51 MIYATA Shogo JPN 4

Note:
The skaters who did not complete the finals will not be eligible for any IOC award.

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B H Heats

QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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Medallists
Médaillé(e)s / Medallienträger

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men's 1000m
1000 m hommes / 1000m der Männer

SAT 18 JAN 2020

Medal Name NOC

GOLD JANG Sungwoo KOR - Republic of Korea

SILVER LEE Jeongmin KOR - Republic of Korea

BRONZE LI Kongchao CHN - People's Republic of China
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men's 1000m
1000 m hommes / 1000m der Männer

Finals
Finales / Finale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 13:46
SAT 18 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

31 FB 1 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN
2 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL
3 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS
4 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS

32 FA 1 42 LI Kongchao CHN
2 68 SO Jonathan USA
3 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR
4 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Finals
Finales / Finale

SAT 18 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Men's 1000m
1000 m hommes / 1000m der Männer

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result

32 FA 1 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR 1:33.531

2 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR 1:33.646

3 42 LI Kongchao CHN 1:33.851

4 68 SO Jonathan USA 1:33.896

31 FB 1 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS 1:36.157

2 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS 1:36.555

3 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL 1:36.892

4 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 1:36.969

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men's 1000m
1000 m hommes / 1000m der Männer

Semifinals
Demi-finales / Halbfinale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 13:14
SAT 18 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

27 SF1 1 42 LI Kongchao CHN
2 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN
3 68 SO Jonathan USA
4 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL

28 SF2 1 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS
2 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS
3 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR
4 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed skaters from each race qualify for Final B.

Legend:
SFn Semifinal 1-n
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Semifinals
Demi-finales / Halbfinale

SAT 18 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Men's 1000m
1000 m hommes / 1000m der Männer

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result Qual.

27 SF1 1 42 LI Kongchao CHN 1:31.705 QA

2 68 SO Jonathan USA 1:31.810 QA

3 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 1:32.308 QB

4 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL 1:33.167 QB

28 SF2 1 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR 1:45.114 QA

2 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR 1:45.220 QA

3 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS 1:45.319 QB

4 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS 1:45.468 QB

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed skaters from each race qualify for Final B.

Legend:
QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification code

SFn Semifinal 1-n
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men's 1000m
1000 m hommes / 1000m der Männer

Quarterfinals
Quarts de finales / Viertelfinale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 12:35
SAT 18 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

21 QF1 1 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN
2 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR
3 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR
4 57 de BOO Jenning NED

22 QF2 1 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS
2 65 KANCHARIN Natthapat THA
3 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN
4 52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ

23 QF3 1 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS
2 42 LI Kongchao CHN
3 67 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR
4 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA

24 QF4 1 68 SO Jonathan USA
2 37 GUAN Kieran AUS
3 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL
4 41 PIGEON Felix CAN

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Semifinals.

Legend:
QFn Quarterfinal 1-n



STKM1000M-------------QFNL--------_73A 1.0 Report Created SAT 18 JAN 2020 12:59 Page 1/1

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Quarterfinals
Quarts de finales / Viertelfinale

SAT 18 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Men's 1000m
1000 m hommes / 1000m der Männer

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result Qual.

21 QF1 1 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR 1:34.626 Q

2 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR 1:34.714 Q

3 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN 1:34.762

4 57 de BOO Jenning NED 1:35.114

22 QF2 1 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS 1:31.256 Q

2 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 1:31.554 Q

3 52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 1:32.521

4 65 KANCHARIN Natthapat THA 1:49.235

23 QF3 1 42 LI Kongchao CHN 1:31.134 Q

2 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS 1:31.496 Q

3 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA 1:31.728

4 67 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR 1:32.144

24 QF4 1 68 SO Jonathan USA 1:31.616 Q

2 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL 1:31.751 Q

3 41 PIGEON Felix CAN 1:31.925

4 37 GUAN Kieran AUS 1:33.258

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Semifinals.

Legend:
Q Qualified QFn Quarterfinal 1-n Qual. Qualification code
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REVISED
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Start List
Liste de départ / Startliste

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Men's 1000m
1000 m hommes / 1000m der Männer

Heats
Manches / Läufe

Lausanne Skating Arena

Start Time 11:32
SAT 18 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race
Start

Position
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

9 H1 1 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN
2 52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ
3 59 MACARAEG Julian PHI
4 63 TAN Trevor SGP

10 H2 1 56 YEO Sean MAS
2 65 KANCHARIN Natthapat THA
3 46 GARDNER Matt GBR
4 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS

11 H3 1 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS
2 45 VOLET Gabriel FRA
3 38 WOLF Tobias AUT
4 67 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR

12 H4 1 41 PIGEON Felix CAN
2 47 SCHAEFER Till GER
3 44 SUMAN Stribor CRO
4 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL

13 H5 1 60 KRZEMINSKI Mateusz POL
2 57 de BOO Jenning NED
3 66 LIAO Wei-Cheng TPE
4 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR

14 H6 1 64 METRAUX Thibault SUI
2 48 JASZAPATI Peter HUN
3 37 GUAN Kieran AUS
4 68 SO Jonathan USA

15 H7 1 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR
2 51 MIYATA Shogo JPN
3 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN
4 39 Van DAMME Warre BEL

16 H8 1 40 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL
2 55 STERNMANIS Maris Janis LAT
3 42 LI Kongchao CHN
4 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

Legend:
Hn Heat 1-n

REVISED Note has been updated.
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Heats
Manches / Läufe

SAT 18 JAN 2020

Lausanne Skating Arena

Men's 1000m
1000 m hommes / 1000m der Männer

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Result Qual.

9 H1 1 50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 1:37.849 Q

2 52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 1:37.947 Q

3 63 TAN Trevor SGP 1:38.032

4 59 MACARAEG Julian PHI 1:38.100

10 H2 1 61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS 1:29.692 Q

2 65 KANCHARIN Natthapat THA 1:30.038 Q

3 56 YEO Sean MAS 1:31.117

4 46 GARDNER Matt GBR 1:33.305

11 H3 1 62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS 1:32.620 Q

2 67 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR 1:33.042 Q

3 45 VOLET Gabriel FRA 1:33.083

4 38 WOLF Tobias AUT 1:34.496

12 H4 1 58 de ROSE Ethan NZL 1:34.230 Q

2 41 PIGEON Felix CAN 1:34.547 Q

3 44 SUMAN Stribor CRO 1:36.199

4 47 SCHAEFER Till GER 1:37.232

13 H5 1 54 LEE Jeongmin KOR 1:41.031 Q

2 57 de BOO Jenning NED 1:41.247 Q

3 66 LIAO Wei-Cheng TPE 1:43.625

4 60 KRZEMINSKI Mateusz POL 2:02.106

14 H6 1 68 SO Jonathan USA 1:30.428 Q

2 37 GUAN Kieran AUS 1:30.932 Q

3 48 JASZAPATI Peter HUN 1:30.944

4 64 METRAUX Thibault SUI 1:31.137

15 H7 1 43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN 1:27.261 Q

2 53 JANG Sungwoo KOR 1:27.573 Q

3 39 Van DAMME Warre BEL 1:31.276

4 51 MIYATA Shogo JPN No time

16 H8 1 42 LI Kongchao CHN 1:32.916 Q

2 49 NADALINI Thomas ITA 1:33.065 Q

3 40 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL 1:33.231

4 55 STERNMANIS Maris Janis LAT 1:38.222

Note:
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

Legend:
Hn Heat 1-n Q Qualified Qual. Qualification code
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Entry List by Event
Liste d'inscriptions par épreuve / Einschreibungsliste per Event

As of MON 20 JAN 2020

Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Mixed NOC Team Relay
Relais par équipes mixtes multi-CNO / Mixed NOK Teamstaffel

Lausanne Skating Arena

Team
Helmet

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Gender

Team A 6 WEEDON Olivia GBR Female

13 SEO Whi Min KOR Female

49 NADALINI Thomas ITA Male

58 de ROSE Ethan NZL Male
 

Team B 12 KIM Chanseo KOR Female

17 van OORSCHOT Diede NED Female

51 MIYATA Shogo JPN Male

68 SO Jonathan USA Male
 

Team C 1 BRUNELLE Florence CAN Female

15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna LUX Female

50 HAYASHI Kosei JPN Male

62 NIKOLAEV Daniil RUS Male
 

Team D 18 VELZEBOER Michelle NED Female

28 BERHORST Jenell USA Female

43 ZHANG Tianyi CHN Male

52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ Male
 

Team E 10 NAGAMORI Haruna JPN Female

25 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK Female

42 LI Kongchao CHN Male

59 MACARAEG Julian PHI Male
 

Team F 8 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN Female

9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA Female

41 PIGEON Felix CAN Male

61 BALBEKOV Vladimir RUS Male
 

Team G 21 BERESNEVA Iuliia RUS Female

26 CHANG Hui TPE Female

45 VOLET Gabriel FRA Male

53 JANG Sungwoo KOR Male
 

Team H 2 ZHANG Chutong CHN Female

29 CHOI Hailey USA Female

54 LEE Jeongmin KOR Male

65 KANCHARIN Natthapat THA Male
 

Note:
All changes are available online.
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Mixed NOC Team Relay
Relais par équipes mixtes multi-CNO / Mixed NOK Teamstaffel

Event Classification
Classement de l'épreuve / Event Qualifikation

Lausanne Skating Arena

Group Rank Team
Round Results Best

TimeSF FB FA

Finals 1 Team B 1 1 4:11.095

12 KIM Chanseo (KOR)
17 van OORSCHOT Diede (NED)
51 MIYATA Shogo (JPN)
68 SO Jonathan (USA)

2 Team G 1 2 4:11.042

21 BERESNEVA Iuliia (RUS)
26 CHANG Hui (TPE)
45 VOLET Gabriel (FRA)
53 JANG Sungwoo (KOR)

3 Team A 2 3 4:15.427

6 WEEDON Olivia (GBR)
13 SEO Whi Min (KOR)
49 NADALINI Thomas (ITA)
58 de ROSE Ethan (NZL)

4 Team F 2 4 4:11.169

8 SOMOGYI Barbara (HUN)
9 CONFORTOLA Elisa (ITA)

41 PIGEON Felix (CAN)
61 BALBEKOV Vladimir (RUS)

5 Team H 4 1 4:15.234

2 ZHANG Chutong (CHN)
29 CHOI Hailey (USA)
54 LEE Jeongmin (KOR)
65 KANCHARIN Natthapat (THA)

6 Team C 3 2 4:15.601

1 BRUNELLE Florence (CAN)
15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna (LUX)
50 HAYASHI Kosei (JPN)
62 NIKOLAEV Daniil (RUS)

7 Team D 3 PEN 4:13.578

18 VELZEBOER Michelle (NED)
28 BERHORST Jenell (USA)
43 ZHANG Tianyi (CHN)
52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar (KAZ)

8 Team E 4 PEN 4:22.054

10 NAGAMORI Haruna (JPN)
25 RUSNAKOVA Petra (SVK)
42 LI Kongchao (CHN)
59 MACARAEG Julian (PHI)

Note:
The teams who did not complete the finals will not be eligible for any IOC award.

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

SF Semifinals
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Finals
Finales / Finale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Mixed NOC Team Relay
Relais par équipes mixtes multi-CNO / Mixed NOK Teamstaffel

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

WED 22 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Gender Result

68 FA 1 Team B 4:12.378

12 KIM Chanseo (KOR) Female
17 van OORSCHOT Diede (NED) Female
51 MIYATA Shogo (JPN) Male
68 SO Jonathan (USA) Male

2 Team G 4:12.972

21 BERESNEVA Iuliia (RUS) Female
26 CHANG Hui (TPE) Female
45 VOLET Gabriel (FRA) Male
53 JANG Sungwoo (KOR) Male

3 Team A 4:16.115

6 WEEDON Olivia (GBR) Female
13 SEO Whi Min (KOR) Female
49 NADALINI Thomas (ITA) Male
58 de ROSE Ethan (NZL) Male

4 Team F 4:22.471

8 SOMOGYI Barbara (HUN) Female
9 CONFORTOLA Elisa (ITA) Female

41 PIGEON Felix (CAN) Male
61 BALBEKOV Vladimir (RUS) Male

67 FB 1 Team H 4:15.234

2 ZHANG Chutong (CHN) Female
29 CHOI Hailey (USA) Female
54 LEE Jeongmin (KOR) Male
65 KANCHARIN Natthapat (THA) Male

2 Team C 4:16.893

1 BRUNELLE Florence (CAN) Female
15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna (LUX) Female
50 HAYASHI Kosei (JPN) Male
62 NIKOLAEV Daniil (RUS) Male

Team D PEN

18 VELZEBOER Michelle (NED) Female
28 BERHORST Jenell (USA) Female
43 ZHANG Tianyi (CHN) Male
52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar (KAZ) Male

Team E PEN

10 NAGAMORI Haruna (JPN) Female
25 RUSNAKOVA Petra (SVK) Female
42 LI Kongchao (CHN) Male
59 MACARAEG Julian (PHI) Male

Legend:
FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty
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Short Track Speed Skating
Patinage de vitesse sur piste courte / Short Track Eisschnelllauf

Semifinals
Demi-finales / Halbfinale

Lausanne Skating Arena

Mixed NOC Team Relay
Relais par équipes mixtes multi-CNO / Mixed NOK Teamstaffel

Results
Résultats / Ergebnisse

WED 22 JAN 2020

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Gender Result Qual.

65 SF1 1 Team G 4:11.042 QA

21 BERESNEVA Iuliia (RUS) Female
26 CHANG Hui (TPE) Female
45 VOLET Gabriel (FRA) Male
53 JANG Sungwoo (KOR) Male

2 Team A 4:15.427 QA

6 WEEDON Olivia (GBR) Female
13 SEO Whi Min (KOR) Female
49 NADALINI Thomas (ITA) Male
58 de ROSE Ethan (NZL) Male

3 Team C 4:15.601 QB

1 BRUNELLE Florence (CAN) Female
15 RUYSSCHAERT Anna (LUX) Female
50 HAYASHI Kosei (JPN) Male
62 NIKOLAEV Daniil (RUS) Male

4 Team E 4:22.054 QB

10 NAGAMORI Haruna (JPN) Female
25 RUSNAKOVA Petra (SVK) Female
42 LI Kongchao (CHN) Male
59 MACARAEG Julian (PHI) Male

66 SF2 1 Team B 4:11.095 QA

12 KIM Chanseo (KOR) Female
17 van OORSCHOT Diede (NED) Female
51 MIYATA Shogo (JPN) Male
68 SO Jonathan (USA) Male

2 Team F 4:11.169 QA

8 SOMOGYI Barbara (HUN) Female
9 CONFORTOLA Elisa (ITA) Female

41 PIGEON Felix (CAN) Male
61 BALBEKOV Vladimir (RUS) Male

3 Team D 4:13.578 QB

18 VELZEBOER Michelle (NED) Female
28 BERHORST Jenell (USA) Female
43 ZHANG Tianyi (CHN) Male
52 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar (KAZ) Male

4 Team H 4:31.666 QB

2 ZHANG Chutong (CHN) Female
29 CHOI Hailey (USA) Female
54 LEE Jeongmin (KOR) Male
65 KANCHARIN Natthapat (THA) Male

Note:
The first and second placed teams from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed teams from each race qualify for Final B.

Legend:
QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification code
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